



Dr Yusri bin Mohamad

Malaysian, Male
Independent Non-Executive Director
Chairman of Nomination and Remuneration Committee
Member of Audit Committee
Member of Risk Management and Sustainability Committee

Dr Yusri bin Mohamad was appointed as Independent Non-Executive Director of the Company on 4 June 2019. He is the Chairman of the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company. He is also a member of the Audit Committee and Risk Management and Sustainability Committee of the Company.

Dr Yusri obtained his doctorate degree in Laws from the International Islamic University Malaysia in 2010, Bachelor of Laws and LLB (Shariah) Hons – Bachelor of Laws (Shariah) from the International Islamic University Malaysia in 1996 and LLM - Master of Laws from the University of London in 1997.

Dr Yusri is an experienced academic professional with vast work experience in the academic field specializing in shariah and legal; and has more than 23 years of experience in related fields. He has also served in top management roles in various government, private educational and welfare foundations. He is a partner of a legal firm, Messrs. Wajdi Mohamad Yusri & Co and is a licensed Shariah lawyer for the Federal Territories, Malaysia.

Dr Yusri is currently the Chairman of the Shariah Committee of the Company and a member of the Shariah Committee of Bank Muamalat Malaysia Berhad. He also serves on the board of Islamic and Strategic Studies Institute Berhad.